| FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) 09 - 21 | -2001 г Docket No.: |
|--|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.:/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 SEP 1 7 2007 | |
| Tob pottings by the P. | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Ratents and Frademarks: | 1439 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Top Producer Systems Inc. | Name: Top Producer Systems Company |
| | Internal Address: |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association | Street Address: 155-10651 Shellbridge Way |
| ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership | British Columbia |
| ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Corporation of Nova Scotia | City: Richmond State: ZIP: V6X 2W8 |
| | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | ☐ Association General Partnership |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | ☐ Limited Partnership |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger | ☐ Corporation-State |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | XX Other Corporation of Nova Scotia |
| Other Certificate of Amalgamation Execution Date:November 20, 2000 | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is in the apple for XF Yes N (Designations must be a separate document from |
| EXOCUTION Date. | Additional name(s) & address(es) |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| () | |
| | 1,626,880 |
| Additional numbers | ☐ Yes 🖼 No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and |
| concerning document should be mailed: | registrations involved: |
| Name: Joseph W. Berenato, III | 10.00 |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 |
| internal Address. | Enclosed |
| | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: Liniak, Berenato, Longacre & White, LLC | 8. Deposit account number: |
| 6550 Rock Spring Drive, Suite 240 | 50-0548 |
| City: Bethesda, State: MD ZIP: 20817 | |
| 1000 | JSE THIS SPACE |
| 01 FC:481 40.00 GP | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the principal decument. | ition is true and confect and any attached copy is a true copy |
| of the original document. Joseph W. Berenato, III | 1) (3) |
| | 11.1 |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date sover sheet, attachments, and TRADENARK |
| Total number of pages including of | REEL: 002370 FRAME: 0849 |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |

| FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) | 4 - 2001 Docket No.: |
|--|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (axp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 Le, alStar TM05/REV03 | 6261.180 |
| Tab settings → → ▼ | 74.704 |
| | 71731 .ached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Top Producer Systems Inc. | Name: Top Producer Systems Company |
| $\lambda \cdot \gamma$ | Internal Address: |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association | Street Address: 155-10651 Shellbridge Way |
| ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership | |
| Corporation-State Corporation-State | City: Richmond State: ZIPV6X 2W8 |
| ☐ Other | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | ☐ Association |
| | ☐ General Partnership |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | ☐ Limited Partnership |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger | XX Corporation-State Nova Scotia |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | Other |
| XX Other <u>Certificate of Amalgamation</u> | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is in the appl. for the states and states are states and states are states as a state of the state of the states are states as a state of the s |
| Execution Date: November 20, 2000 | (Designations must be a separate document from renewal |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration | |
| A. Trademark Application No. | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| - AT 0000 | |
| 12-07-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #67 | 1,626,880 |
| U.S. Patent & TMOTOT IN MARK | |
| Additional numbers | ☐ Yes ☑KNo |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Name:Joseph W. Berenato, III | 7 Total fee /37 CEP 3 /1): \$ |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 |
| | XX Enclosed |
| | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: Liniak, Berenato, Longacre & White, LLC | 8. Deposit account number: |
| 6550 Rock Spring Drive, Suite 240 | 50-0548 |
| City: Bethesda, State. MD ZIP: 2081 | 7 |
| 0170472001 33RELAME 00000002 1828880 DO NOT (| JSE THIS SPACE |
| 01 FC:481 40.00 DP | |
| | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. | ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy |
| Joseph W. Berenato, III |)// |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Data |
| | Signature Date TRADEMARK |
| Total number of pages including o | REEL: 002370 FRAME: 0850 |



TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS MAY COME, BE SEEN OR KNOWN

I, D. Fraser MacFadyen, a NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE PROVINCE OF NOVA SCOTIA BY ROYAL AUTHORITY DULY APPOINTED, residing at Halifax, in the said Province DO CERTIFY AND ATTEST that the paper writing hereunto annexed is a TRUE COPY of a document produced to me and purporting to be the original of a Certificate of Registration confirming the registration of TOP PRODUCER SYSTEMS COMPANY THE SAID COPY of which, having been compared by me with the said original documents, an act whereof being requested, I HAVE GRANTED the same under my notarial form and seal of office to serve and avail as occasion shall or may require.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my seal of office at Halifax the day of June, 2000.

D. Fraser MacFadyen
A Nøtary Public in and for the
Province of Nova Scotia

741061.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002370 FRAME: 0851





CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

Corporations Registration Act

Registry Number

3044790

Name of Company

TOP PRODUCER SYSTEMS COMPANY

I hereby certify that the above-mentioned company, resulting from the amalgamation of:

3043945 NOVA SCOTIA COMPANY TOP PRODUCER SYSTEMS INC.

is hereby registered this date under the Corporations Registration Act.

Deputy Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

May 31, 2000

Date of Registration

RECORDED: 09/17/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002370 FRAME: 0852